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NOTE: M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.
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Fall 2017 Fall 2018
Actual 

Change % Change

ARTS AND SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 82,203 85,205 3,002 3.65%
Upper Division Undergraduate 16,959 18,188 1,229 7.25%
Graduate 1 3,733 4,413 680 18.22%
Graduate 2 2,154 2,142 -12 -0.56%
Total 105,049 109,948 4,899 4.66%

BUSINESS
Lower Division Undergraduate 10,487 10,513 26 0.25%
Upper Division Undergraduate 13,545 14,273 728 5.37%
Graduate 1 4,707 5,229 522 11.09%
Total 28,739 30,015 1,276 4.44%

DENTISTRY (Dental Assisting)
Lower Division Undergraduate 320 0 -320 -100.00%
Total 320 0 -320 -100.00%

EDUCATION
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,880 3,421 541 18.78%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,886 4,926 40 0.82%
Graduate 1 4,993 4,634 -359 -7.19%
Graduate 2 288 457 169 58.68%
Total 13,047 13,438 391 3.00%

ENGINEERING
Lower Division Undergraduate 3,059 3,114 55 1.80%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,276 3,693 -583 -13.63%
Graduate 1 2,691 3,066 375 13.94%
Graduate 2 608 552 -56 -9.21%
Total 10,634 10,425 -209 -1.97%

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Graduate 1 0 168 168 NA
Graduate 2 866 837 -29 -3.35%
Total 866 1,005 139 16.05%

HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,280  1,313 33 2.58%
Upper Division Undergraduate 5,288 5,911 623 11.78%
Graduate 1 12,460 12,908 448 3.60%
Graduate 2 2,700 2,911 211 7.81%
Total 21,728 23,043 1,315 6.05%

HONORS COLLEGE*
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,639 2,750 111 4.21%
Upper Division Undergraduate 402 589 187 46.52%
Total 3,041 3,339 298 9.80%

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 0 164 164 NA
Upper Division Undergraduate 481 699 218 45.32%
Graduate 1 77  102  25  32.47%
Graduate 2 2,569 2,679 110 4.28%
Total 3,127 3,644 517 16.53%

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
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UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Fall 2017 to Fall 2018 Comparison

NURSING
Lower Division Undergraduate 416 384 -32 -7.69%
Upper Division Undergraduate 6,481 6,699 218 3.36%
Graduate 1 11,653 10,630 -1,023 -8.78%
Graduate 2 2,028 2,503 475 23.42%
Total 20,578 20,216 -362 -1.76%

OPTOMETRY (Vision Science)
Graduate 1 20 14 -6 -30.00%
Graduate 2 191 164 -27 -14.14%
Total 211 178 -33 -15.64%

PUBLIC HEALTH
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,730 1,772 42 2.43%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,035 1,077 42 4.06%
Graduate 1 3,596 3,642 46 1.28%
Graduate 2 507 494 -13 -2.56%
Total 6,868 6,985 117 1.70%

PROVOST'S OFFICE/ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,285 1,585 301 23.39%
Upper Division Undergraduate 234 684 450 192.31%
Total 1,519 2,269 751 49.42%

TOTAL UAB
Lower Division Undergraduate 106,299 110,221 3,923 3.69%
Upper Division Undergraduate 53,587 56,739 3,152 5.88%
Graduate 1 43,930 44,806 876 1.99%
Graduate 2 11,911 12,739 828 6.95%

GRAND TOTAL 215,727 224,505 8,779 4.07%

Note: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.

* Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other 
schools/college.




